

ACENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JUNE 24, 2013 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER LINDA KIMBRO

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

OFFICE REPORTS

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2013/06:

- 1. CONFIRMATION ESTABLISHING THE COUNTY POWERS COMMITTEE
- 2. RESCIND ANY AND ALL RESOLUTIONS THAT HAVE ADOPTED A CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION STUDY. ABOLISH THE CURRENT PAY SCALE FOR HAWKINS COUNTY EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE TO REVIEW FUTURE NEEDS
- 3. AMENDMENT TO CLARIFY WORDING IN RES 2013/01/07 IN REFERENCE TO ARTICLES 5 OF THE REGULATIONS REGARDING THE SALE AND/OR USE OF FIREWORKS IN HAWKINS COUNTY
- 4. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT AN AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$72,600 TO THE 95/5% MATCHING LAND ACQUISITION-RUNWAY SAFETY GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AERONAUTICS DIVISION, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING LAND NEEDED TO BUILD A 10 UNIT T-HANGER
- 5. BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 6. BUDGET AMENDMENT HIGHWAY FUND
- 7. BUDGET AMENDMENT EDUCATION DEBT SERVICE FUND
- 8. SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 9. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLICS